CH \$40.00 862308

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM327334

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CareSource Management Group		12/19/2014	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CareSource	
Street Address:	230 North Main Street	
City:	Dayton	
State/Country:	te/Country: OHIO	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 45402	
Entity Type:	tity Type: CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number: 86230812		86230812	CARESOURCE MANAGEMENT GROUP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3303764577

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3303762700

Email: sketler@ralaw.com
Correspondent Name: Suzanne K. Ketler
Address Line 1: Roetzel & Andress
Address Line 2: 222 South Main Street
Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127642.0010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne K. Ketler
SIGNATURE:	/Suzanne K. Ketler/
DATE SIGNED:	12/25/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=CareSource Management Group Assignment#page1.tif source=CareSource Management Group Assignment#page2.tif source=CareSource Management Group Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005429 FRAME: 0535

900311128

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into, effective as of the last date written below, by and between **CARESOURCE MANAGEMENT GROUP**, an Ohio Corporation having an address of 230 North Main Street, Dayton, Ohio 45402 ("Assignor"), and **CARESOURCE**, an Ohio Corporation having an address of 230 North Main Street, Dayton, Ohio 45402 ("Assignee", together with Assignor, "the Parties).

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the CARESOURCE MANAGEMENT GROUP trademark and U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 86/230,812 therefor (the "Trademark"), as depicted on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to contribute, transfer, and assign all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill associated therewith to Assignee, and Assignee desires to receive same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and promises of the Parties, and in exchange for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby contributes, transfers, and assigns to Assignee: (i) all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and in connection with which the Trademark is used; and (ii) the application for the Trademark, U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 86/230,812, and the U.S. Trademark Registration resulting therefrom; and (iii) the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable from past, ongoing, current, and/or future infringements of the Trademark in the U.S.
- 2. All of the foregoing shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own benefit and for the benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.
- 3. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee in the recordal of this Assignment with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, and to execute any and all documents that are necessary to accomplish such recordal.

1793024 v_01 \ 106787.0045 8618980 _1 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused their duly authorized representatives to set their hands to this Agreement as of the dates set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:

CARESOURCE MANAGEMENT GROU	JP
By: Dala II.	
Name: Larlow The mas In	
Title: CFO	
Date: 12/19/14	

ASSIGNEE:

CARESOURCE

By: / Common State | Property | P

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Application	Registration	International	Goods & Services
	No. and	No. and Date	Classes	
	Date	Withonananananananananangapaas	***************************************	
CARESOURCE MANAGEMENT GROUP	86/230,812	n/a	035, 036, 042	Administrative services for the public health sector namely, general administration, namely management of health care clinics for others; health care utilization and review services, case and medical management namely, health care cost containment, provider relations namely, requesting health care provider privileges from health care institutions on behalf of physicians and health care providers, call centers services, namely
				operation of telephone call centers for others. (Class 035) Administrative services for the public
				health sector namely, general administration, namely administration of pre-paid health care plans, health
				insurance claims processing, provider relations namely, administration of preferred provider plans in the field of health care, member services namely,
				health insurance administration; providing information in health
				insurance matters, and financial consultation. (Class 036)
				Administrative services for the public health sector namely, quality control for others, regulatory compliance services,
				namely, reviewing standards and practices to assure compliance with
				health care laws and regulations. (Class 042)

1793024 v_01 \ 106787.0045 8618980 _1

RECORDED: 12/25/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005429 FRAME: 0538